Box Score Report - Regular Season - Jersey Community
Boys Varsity Football @ Centralia Boys Varsity Football -
9/8/2017 7:00 PM

Jersey Community @ Centralia - 9/8/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Jersey Community 14 10 8 20 52
Centralia 14 7 14 21 56

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play JER CEN
Jersey 1 09:51 #18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #10 Will Medford for 11 7 0
Community yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle good)

Centralia 1 07:11  #2 JaVon Williams runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 7 7

kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)

Jersey 1 06:49 #18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #2 Blake Wittman for 68 14 7
Community yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle good)
Centralia 1 05:54 #22 TyRese Wallace runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 14 14

kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)

Jersey 2 11:10 #44 Jack Brandt runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 21 14
Community by #11 Brett Tuttle good)
Jersey 2 02:20 31 yard field goal attempt by #11 Brett Tuttle. Good! 24 14
Community
Centralia 2 00:36 #2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #11 Johnathan Keeler for5 24 21
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez
good)
Centralia 3 09:41 #2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #44 Jordan Maines for 19 24 28

yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez




good)

Centralia 02:45 #2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #11 Johnathan Keeler for 24 35
30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez
good)
Jersey 01:34 #18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #33 Kurt Hall for 47 32 35
Community yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #18 Drew
Sauerwein to #11 Brett Tuttle good)
Centralia 11:20 #22 TyRese Wallace runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 32 42
kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)
Jersey 09:02 #18 Drew Sauerwein runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 38 42
Community kick by #11 Brett Tuttle no good)
Centralia 07:56 #2 JaVon Williams runs for 56 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 38 49
kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)
Centralia 05:54 #2 JaVon Williams runs for 63 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 38 56
kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)
Jersey 04:14 #18 Drew Sauerwein runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 46 56
Community conversion run by #33 Kurt Hall good)
Jersey 00:16 #18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #2 Blake Wittman for 10 52 56
Community yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle no good)
TEAM STAT COMPARISON
Jersey Community Centralia
Total Offense 543 602
Number of Plays 79 64
Yards per Play 6.9 9.4
Passing 447 173
Completions - Attempts 31 - 46 16 - 23
Yards per Pass 14.4 10.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions 4-0 3-1
Rushing 96 429




A

Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

33
2.9
447
31
14.4

11-95

00:28:47

26

15

5/14 (35.7%)

5/9 (55.6%)

41
10.5
173

16

00:19:13

24

15

0
8/13 (61.5%)

2/4 (50.0%)

V.

PASSING - JERSEY COMMUNITY

PASSING - CENTRALIA

A

Name Cmp Att Yds

18 Drew 31 46 447
Sauerwein

TD

Int

Name Cmp Att Yds
2 JaVon 16 23 173
Williams

D




g )\ g

RUSHING - JERSEY COMMUNITY RUSHING - CENTRALIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
18 Drew 13 45 3.5 2 2 JaVon 23 324 14.1
Sauerwein Williams
44 Jack 10 41 41 1 22 17 106 6.2
Brandt TyRese
Wallace
33 Kurt 5 8 1.6 0
Hall 6 James 1 -1 -1.0
Long
10 Will 1 1 1.0 0 \
Medford
11 Brett 3 1 0.3 0
Tuttle
2 Blake 1 0 0.0 0
Wittman

(- J

e ™\

RECEIVING - JERSEY COMMUNITY

Name Rec Yds Avg TD
2 Blake 11 167 15.2 2
Wittman

33 Kurt 8 148 18.5 1
Hall

9 4 59 14.8 0
Matthew

Jackson

10 Will 3 51 17.0 1
Medford

11 Brett 4 17 4.3 0
Tuttle

44 Jack 1 5 5.0 0

Brandt

(- J




RECEIVING - CENTRALIA
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
11 7 75 10.7 2
Johnathan
Keeler
44 Jordan 6 67 11.2 1
Maines
22 TyRese 1 20 20.0 0
Wallace
15 Peyton 1 13 13.0 0
Long
4 Reis 0 0 0.0 0
Madrey
7 Mason 0 0 0.0 0
Blakemore
1 1 -2 -2.0 0
Dalshaun
Mitchell
DEFENSE - JERSEY COMMUNITY
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
11 Brett 7.5 6 3 0.0 0.0 1
Tuttle
2 Blake 7.0 3 8 0.0 0.5 0
Wittman
14 Zeke 7.0 7 0 0.0 0.0 0
Waltz
46 Jon 7.0 4 6 0.0 0.5 0
Woelfel
38 4.0 1 6 0.0 0.5 0
Christopher
Jackson
69 Logan 4.0 3 2 0.0 0.0 0




Chandler

72 Rhylon
Desherlia

77 Zac
Mueller

56 Griffin
Nash

34 Brian
McDonald

32 John
Collins

50

8 Jacob
Brady

18 Drew
Sauerwein

57 Ross
Speidel

51 Collin
Carey

2.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

DEFENSE - CENTRALIA

A

Name

11
Johnathan
Keeler

53
Sirlando
Calcutt

30 Shaun
Reid

6 James
Long

15 Peyton
Long

46 Braden
Mahlandt

20
Cameron
Whritenour

52 Connor
Kracht

17 Clayton
Miller

44 Jordan
Maines

y
Dalshaun
Mitchell

63
Traevon
Wesley

Tkl

6.0

5.5

5.5

4.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

6

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Tl




-

KICKING - JERSEY COMMUNITY

-

KICKING - CENTRALIA

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
11 Brett 1 1 3 6 85 Noe 0 0 8
Tuttle Delbroquez
PUNTING - JERSEY COMMUNITY PUNTING - CENTRALIA
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg
2 Blake 1 32 32.0 0
Wittman
PUNT RETURNS - JERSEY COMMUNITY PUNT RETURNS - CENTRALIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
44 1 11 11.0
Jordan
Maines
KICKOFF RETURNS - JERSEY COMMUNITY KICKOFF RETURNS - CENTRALIA
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
21 5 75 15.0 0 44 1 34 34.0
Coleton Jordan
Fields Maines
4 Nate 2 56 28.0 0 6 James 1 31 31.0
Goldacker Long
10 Will 2 18 9.0 0 1 1 15 15.0
Medford Dalshaun

A

(-

Mitchell




