Box Score Report - Regular Season - Jersey Community Boys Varsity Football @ Centralia Boys Varsity Football -9/8/2017 7:00 PM

Jersey Community @ Centralia - 9/8/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE						
Team 1 2 3 4 T						
Jersey Community	14	10	8	20	52	
Centralia	14	7	14	21	56	

SCORING PLAYS					
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	JER	CEN
Jersey Community	1	09:51	#18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #10 Will Medford for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle good)	7	0
Centralia	1	07:11	#2 JaVon Williams runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	7	7
Jersey Community	1	06:49	#18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #2 Blake Wittman for 68 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle good)	14	7
Centralia	1	05:54	#22 TyRese Wallace runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	14	14
Jersey Community	2	11:10	#44 Jack Brandt runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle good)	21	14
Jersey Community	2	02:20	31 yard field goal attempt by #11 Brett Tuttle. Good!	24	14
Centralia	2	00:36	#2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #11 Johnathan Keeler for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	24	21
Centralia	3	09:41	#2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #44 Jordan Maines for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez	24	28

			good)		
Centralia	3	02:45	#2 JaVon Williams pass complete to #11 Johnathan Keeler for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	24	35
Jersey Community	3	01:34	#18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #33 Kurt Hall for 47 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #18 Drew Sauerwein to #11 Brett Tuttle good)	32	35
Centralia	4	11:20	#22 TyRese Wallace runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	32	42
Jersey Community	4	09:02	#18 Drew Sauerwein runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle no good)	38	42
Centralia	4	07:56	#2 JaVon Williams runs for 56 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	38	49
Centralia	4	05:54	#2 JaVon Williams runs for 63 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #85 Noe Delbroquez good)	38	56
Jersey Community	4	04:14	#18 Drew Sauerwein runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #33 Kurt Hall good)	46	56
Jersey Community	4	00:16	#18 Drew Sauerwein pass complete to #2 Blake Wittman for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Brett Tuttle no good)	52	56

TEAM STAT COMPARISON				
	Jersey Community	Centralia		
Total Offense	543	602		
Number of Plays	79	64		
Yards per Play	6.9	9.4		
Passing	447	173		
Completions - Attempts	31 - 46	16 - 23		
Yards per Pass	14.4	10.8		
Touchdowns - Interceptions	4 - 0	3 - 1		
Rushing	96	429		

Rushing Attempts	33	41
Yards per Rush	2.9	10.5
Receiving	447	173
Receiving Completions	31	16
Yards per Catch	14.4	10.8
Penalties - Yards	11 - 95	8 - 75
Turnovers	0	1
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 32.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 2
Time of Possession	00:28:47	00:19:13
Downs		
First Downs	26	24
First Downs - Rushing	9	15
First Downs - Passing	15	9
First Downs - Penalties	2	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/14 (35.7%)	8/13 (61.5%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	5/9 (55.6%)	2/4 (50.0%)

PASSING - JERSEY COMMUNITY						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
18 Drew Sauerwein	31	46	447	4	0	

PASSING - CENTRALIA						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD		
2 JaVon Williams	16	23	173	3		

RUSHING - JERSEY COMMUNITY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
18 Drew Sauerwein	13	45	3.5	2	
44 Jack Brandt	10	41	4.1	1	
33 Kurt Hall	5	8	1.6	0	
10 Will Medford	1	1	1.0	0	
11 Brett Tuttle	3	1	0.3	0	
2 Blake Wittman	1	0	0.0	0	

RUSHING - CENTRALIA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
2 JaVon Williams	23	324	14.1	
22 TyRese Wallace	17	106	6.2	
6 James Long	1	-1	-1.0	

RECEIVING - JERSEY COMMUNITY					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
2 Blake Wittman	11	167	15.2	2	
33 Kurt Hall	8	148	18.5	1	
9 Matthew Jackson	4	59	14.8	0	
10 Will Medford	3	51	17.0	1	
11 Brett Tuttle	4	17	4.3	0	
44 Jack Brandt	1	5	5.0	0	

RECEIVING - CENTRALIA					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Johnathan Keeler	7	75	10.7	2	
44 Jordan Maines	6	67	11.2	1	
22 TyRese Wallace	1	20	20.0	0	
15 Peyton Long	1	13	13.0	0	
4 Reis Madrey	0	0	0.0	0	
7 Mason Blakemore	0	0	0.0	0	
1 Dalshaun Mitchell	1	-2	-2.0	0	

DEFENSE - JERSEY COMMUNITY							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
11 Brett Tuttle	7.5	6	3	0.0	0.0	1	
2 Blake Wittman	7.0	3	8	0.0	0.5	0	
14 Zeke Waltz	7.0	7	0	0.0	0.0	0	
46 Jon Woelfel	7.0	4	6	0.0	0.5	0	
38 Christopher Jackson	4.0	1	6	0.0	0.5	0	
69 Logan	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0	

Chandler						
72 Rhylon Desherlia	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
77 Zac Mueller	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
56 Griffin Nash	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.5	0
34 Brian McDonald	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0
32 John Collins	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
50	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
8 Jacob Brady	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
18 Drew Sauerwein	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
57 Ross Speidel	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
51 Collin Carey	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - CENTRALIA					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TI
11 Johnathan Keeler	6.0	6	0	0.0	1.
53 Sirlando Calcutt	5.5	5	1	0.0	1.
30 Shaun Reid	5.5	5	1	0.0	1.
6 James Long	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.
15 Peyton Long	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.
46 Braden Mahlandt	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.
20 Cameron Whritenour	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.
52 Connor Kracht	2.0	2	0	1.0	2.
17 Clayton Miller	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
44 Jordan Maines	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
1 Dalshaun Mitchell	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.
63 Traevon Wesley	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.

KICKING - JERSEY COMMUNITY					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
11 Brett Tuttle	1	1	3	6	

KICKING - CENTRALIA					
Name	FG	FGA	XP		
85 Noe Delbroquez	0	0	8		

PUNTING - JERSEY COMMUNITY					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
2 Blake Wittman	1	32	32.0	0	

PUNTING - CENTRALIA					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg		

PUNT RETURNS - JERSEY COMMUNITY				
Name Att Yds Avg TD				

PUNT RETURNS - CENTRALIA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
44 Jordan Maines	1	11	11.0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - JERSEY COMMUNITY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 Coleton Fields	5	75	15.0	0	
4 Nate Goldacker	2	56	28.0	0	
10 Will Medford	2	18	9.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - CENTRALIA					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg		
44 Jordan Maines	1	34	34.0		
6 James Long	1	31	31.0		
1 Dalshaun Mitchell	1	15	15.0		